each parcel located within the Proposed District, and the amount of the assessment proposed for 
each property is contained in the Engineer’s Report (see Attachment 1 of the District Plan, 
Appendix 1 of the Engineer’s Report); and

WHEREAS, the total amount in assessments that will be collected for the Proposed 
District in the first year is One Million Three Hundred Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty- 
Seven dollars ($1,309,837); and

WHEREAS, the District Plan provides that any increase in the amount of the assessment 
upon affected properties shall not exceed 5% per year for the duration of the Proposed District;
and

WHEREAS, the Proposed District’s assessment shall be effective for a period of ten (10)

[...]

property in the Proposed District is based on lot square footage,-building square footage, linear 
frontage, and land use of each parcel located within the Proposed District; and be it.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the total amount in assessments that will be collected for 
the Proposed District in the first year is One Million Three Hundred Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty-Seven dollars ($1,309,837) and that the amount chargeable to each parcel shall be the 
amount shown in the Engineer’s Report of the Chinatown CBD Plan 2021 (see Attachment 1 of 
the District Plan, Appendix 1 of the Engineer’s Report) if the Proposed District is established; and